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Sid Leach (#019519) 
Jacob C. Jones (#029971) 
SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. 
One Arizona Center 
400 E. Van Buren 
Phoenix, AZ  85004-2202 
Telephone: (602) 382-6372 
Facsimile:   (602) 382-6070 
E-mail:  sleach@swlaw.com 
              jcjones@swlaw.com 
               
Greer N. Shaw (#030187) 
Seepan Parseghian (admitted pro hac vice) 
SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. 
Two California Plaza, Suite 2600 
250 South Grand Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Telephone:  (213) 929-2500 
Facsimile:  (213) 929-2525 
E-mail:  gshaw@swlaw.com  
              sparseghian@swlaw.com   
 
Attorneys for Defendant Holland Electronics, LLC

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE 
DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

PCT International, Inc.,  
  
                                  Plaintiff, 

vs. 

Holland Electronics, LLC, 

Defendant. 

Case No. 2:12-cv-01797-PHX-JAT 

DEFENDANT’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that Defendant Holland Electronics, LLC appeals to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the judgment, order, and other 

relief entered on September 8, 2015, including the underlying claim construction and 

other rulings by the district court. 

DATED this 21st day of September, 2015. Respectfully submitted, 
 

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. 

By: /s/ Sid Leach 
Sid Leach 
Attorneys for Defendant Holland Electronics, 
LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on September 21, 2015, I electronically filed the foregoing 

document with the Clerk of the Court using the ECF System for filing and transmittal of a 

Notice of Electronic Filing to the following ECF registrants:  

Christopher K. Larus 
Jamie R. Kurtz 
John K. Harting 
Michael A. Collyard 
Robins Kaplan Miller & Ciresi LLP 
800 LaSalle Ave., Ste. 2800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Email: cklarus@rkmc.com 
Email: jrkurtz@rkmc.com 
Email: jkharting@rkmc.com 
 
Attorney for Plaintiff PCT International, Inc.  
 
Keith Beauchamp 
Scott Michael Bennett 
Coppersmith Schermer & Brockelman PLC 
2800 N. Central Ave., Ste. 1200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Email: kbeauchamp@csblaw.com 
Email: sbennett@csblaw.com 
 
Attorney for Plaintiff PCT International, Inc.  
 
Miles A. Finn 
Mathew J. Yang 
Robins Kaplan Miller & Ciresi LLP 
601 Lexington Ave., Ste. 3400 
New York, NY 10022 
Email: mafinn@rkmc.com 
Email: mjyang@rkmc.com 
 
Attorney for Plaintiff PCT International, Inc.  
 
 
 

/s/ Sid Leach    
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